

12604

Version: 0

File #:

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Remodeling - Sheriff's Dept office space

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

Type:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/22	2/1999	In control:	Clerk of the County Legislature	
On agenda:			Final action:	3/22/1999	
Title:	Increasing the contract on Bid No. 110-98 for remodeling of office space for use by the Sheriff's Department to River Oak, Inc., of Lee's Summit, MO, in the actual amount of \$26,731.10.				
Sponsors:	Terr	y Young			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
3/22/1999	0	County Legislature	ado	pt	Pass
IN THE COUNTY LE	EGISLA	ATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY	, MISSOURI		
		g the contract on Bid No. 110-98 e actual amount of \$26,731.10.	3 for remodeling of o	ffice space for use by the Sheriff's Departme	ent to River Oak, Inc.
RESOLUTION #126	604, Ma	rch 22, 1999			
INTRODUCED BY	Γerry Y	oung, County Legislator			
				r Oak, Inc., of Lee's Summit, MO, for the ren ty Courthouse was approved; and,	nodeling of office
	lepartm	ent control system and an asso		0 to avoid moving and/or replacing the build ower transformer which are all located in sp	
WHEREAS, the Pur	chasing	g Director has recommended the	e increase to this co	ntract; now therefore,	
	, and th	nat the Purchasing Director be, a		the increase to the contract be made as recrized to execute for the County any docume	
BE IT FURTHER RE	SOLV	ED that the Director of the Depa	artment of Finance is	authorized to make all payments, including	final payment on the
	Resolu	ution shall be effective immedia	tely upon its passag	e by a majority of the Legislature.	
APPROVED AS TO	FORM	l:			
			County Cou	_ unselor	
Certificate of Passag	ge				
		at the attached resolution, Reso by the Jackson County Legisla		rch 22, 1999 was duly passed on reon were as follows:	March
Yeas	7_	Nays	0		
Abstaining		_0Absent2			

Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature		
	ise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash mbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the ed.		
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	015 1212 8020		
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Public Building Corporation - Capital Projects Funds Facilities Management - Capital Improvements Buildings and Improvements		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$26,731.10		
Date			

File #: 12604, Version: 0